lalisker
RESQUURLED

Talisker Intersects 1.02 g/t over 114.15m at
Pioneer

TORONTO, Aug. 9, 2021 /CNW/ - Talisker Resources Ltd. ("Talisker" or the "Company") (TSX:
TSK) (OTCQX: TSKFF) is pleased to announce results from drill hole SB-2021-040 at its 100%
owned flagship Bralorne Gold Project. This hole is the third to be released this year intersecting the
recently discovered bulk tonnage mineralization at Pioneer, located 2 kilometres to the south-east of
the Bralorne township. In addition, Talisker continues to the drill high-grade vein resource to the
north-west of Pioneer at Bralorne and remains on track to complete its maiden resource statement.
Drilling has been completed at the Charlotte Zone and vein modelling is underway. Additional results
from Charlotte and Bralorne West high-grade veins are expected shortly.

Key Points:

e Hole 2021-040 extends mineralization 140m down plunge from previously released hole SB-
2021-026 which intercepted 1.17 g/t Au over 106.75m.

¢ Mineralization intercepted in hole 40 is part of a larger mineralized interval of 0.73 g/t over
200m.

¢ Additional completed holes 2021-048 and 2021-055 were drilled to test down-plunge and up-
plunge continuity respectively to confirm a 350m deep panel of mineralization from surface.

e Stepouts 200m along strike to the north-west and south-east have been completed with results
pending

¢ Mineralization is characterized by a well-distributed vein network of smaller veins (similar to the
Charlotte Zone) distributed between the larger veins that are the defining characteristic of the
classical Bralorne deposit.

¢ The host of the mineralization, coarse-grained felsic intrusive (Granite) has been defined for
3,200m along strike, is open at depth beyond 1,000m and averages 250m wide in the central
area tapering to 50m width at the ends of the body.

¢ Above the bulk mineralization, the Pioneer Main Vein was also intersected returning 7.46 g/t Au
over 6.40m.

Terry Harbort, Talisker's CEO commented, "These results highlight the continuity and consistency of
the bulk-tonnage mineralization discovered here at Pioneer. Our upcoming results will help to define
a continuous panel of mineralization from surface to a depth of 350m and test along strike
extensions. This additional style of mineralization adds greatly to the high-grade veins that we have
already been drilling at Bralorne and we expect this discovery to significantly increase our view of
the camps potential."

A total of 49,223.85m have been drilled this year out of a planned and fully funded 100,000 metre
diamond drill program. Five drill rigs are currently active at the Bralorne Gold Project.

Table 1: Received and Pending Intercepts with Visible Gold Count and Vein Count
Intrusive Section
Intercept Visible Minor Line

Thickness Gold Major | Veins Gram- | Closest to

Drill Hole (m) Count | Veins | Count Assay Results meters Collar
SB-2021-26 108 3 14 145 1.17 g/t over 106.75m 124.90 515,600 E
SB-2021-30 130 3 9 170 0.80 g/t over 130.9m 104.72 515,600 E
SB-2021-40 440 12 22 240 1.02 g/t over 114.15m | 116.43 515,600 E
SB-2021-45 170 1 3 160 Results Pending 515,850 E
SB-2021-48 790 8 76 263 Results Pending 515,650 E
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SB-2021-55 38 0 4 90 Results Pending 515,600 E
SB-2021-60 101 0 7 208 Results Pending 515550 E
SB-2021-63 120 4 4 385 Results Pending 515550 E
SB-2021-66 177 0 9 389 Results Pending 515450 E
SB-2021-69 | Driling Now 9+ TBD TBD Driling Now 515300 E
SB-2021-70 200 1 10 427 Results Pending 515250 E
SB-2021-72 | Driling Now 3+ TBD TBD Driling Now 515200 E

SB-2021-040 Hole Description

Located within the Pioneer Block

Complete preliminary results have been received for this hole.

A new zone was intersected at 212.50m depth and produced 0.46 g/t Au over 29.50m in the
Pioneer Volcanics.

At 357.50m depth the Main Vein corridor was intersected. The known Main Vein structure was
flanked by an extensive low-grade halo of gold mineralization which produced 1.59 g/t Au over
39.80m from 357.50m to 397.30m at the contact between the Pioneer Volcanics and Bralorne
Intrusive Suite. This broad intercept includes 7.46 g/t Au over 6.40m from 358.00m depth.
Grades outside the Main Vein structure average 0.46 g/t Au and are predominantly in the felsic
intrusive footwall of the major vein.

At 442m depth another interval of broad gold mineralization was encountered. This Bulk Zone
produced 1.02 g/t Au over 114.15m. This zone includes the targeted J Vein which assayed 8.39
g/t Au over 3.65m from 445.05m depth, and a previously unknown vein corridor which assayed
5.51 g/t over 7.65m from 548.5m. As with the Main Vein zone above, the footwall to the J Vein
structure is host to extensive gold mineralization inside the felsic intrusive, with assays outside
of the major structures averaging 0.43 g/t Au.

This hole drilled to a final depth of 821.50m on May 27, 2021.

Table 2: Bralorne Gold Project - Drill Hole SB-2021-040
Diamond Drill From To Interval Au
Hole Name (m) (m) (m) () Zone Method Reported
SB-2021-040 | 215.50 | 217.00 1.50 0.29 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 217.00 | 218.00 1.00 0.15 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 218.00 | 218.50 0.50 0.05 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 218.50 | 219.60 1.10 0.02 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 219.60 | 220.30 0.70 0.58 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 220.30 | 221.50 1.20 0.27 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 221.50 | 223.00 1.50 1.14 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 223.00 | 224.00 1.00 1.49 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 [ 224.00 | 224.50 0.50 0.64 | Unknown Zone Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 224.50 | 226.00 1.50 0.41 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 [ 226.00 | 227.50 1.50 0.48 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 227.50 | 229.00 1.50 0.30 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 [ 229.00 | 230.50 1.50 0.03 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 230.50 | 232.00 1.50 0.14 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 [ 232.00 | 233.50 1.50 0.25 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 233.50 | 235.00 1.50 0.08 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 [ 235.00 | 235.85 0.85 0.39 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 235.85 | 236.35 0.50 0.31 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 [ 236.35 | 237.20 0.85 0.55 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 237.20 | 237.90 0.70 1.60 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 237.90 | 238.80 0.90 1.51 Unknown Zone Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 238.80 | 239.30 0.50 1.04 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 239.30 | 239.80 0.50 0.10 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 239.80 | 241.00 1.20 0.02 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 241.00 | 242.00 1.00 0.22 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 357.50 | 358.00 0.50 0.66 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 [ 358.00 | 359.00 1.00 11.30 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 359.00 | 360.00 1.00 1.46 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 [ 360.00 | 360.60 0.60 2.04 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 360.60 | 361.10 0.50 6.01 Main Vein Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 [ 361.10 | 361.60 0.50 4.54 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 361.60 | 362.50 0.90 1.06 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 362.50 | 363.65 1.15 0.40 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 363.65 | 364.40 0.75 36.10 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 364.40 | 365.50 1.10 0.10 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 365.50 | 367.00 1.50 0.08 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 367.00 | 368.50 1.50 0.74 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 368.50 | 370.00 1.50 0.65 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 370.00 | 371.50 1.50 0.89 Au-AA26




SB-2021-040 | 371.50 | 37300 | 150 | 1.38 AUG-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 37300 | 37450 | 150 | 0.06 AUF-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 37450 | 376.00 | 150 | 0.48 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 376.00 | 37750 | 150 | 0.03 AUF-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 377.50 | 379.00 | 150 | 0.21 AU-AAZG
SB2021-040 | 37900 [ 38050 | 150 [ 030 | ...\ Au-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 38050 | 38200 | 150 | 043 Corridor AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 38200 | 38350 | 150 | 0.75 Au-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 38350 | 38500 | 150 | 0.25 Au-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 38500 | 38650 | 150 | 0.60 AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 38650 | 38800 | 150 | 0.32 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 388.00 | 38850 | 050 | 258 AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 38850 | 38950 | 1.00 | 0.40 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 38950 | 391.00 | 150 | 0.19 Au-AAS
SB2021-040 | 391.00 | 30250 | 150 | 0.28 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 30250 | 39400 | 150 | 001 AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 394.00 | 39550 | 150 | 023 ArAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 30550 | 39670 | 120 | 0.71 AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 39670 | 397.30 | 060 | 113 ArAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 442.00 | 44255 | 055 | 2.34 | New BukZone AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 44255 | 44350 | 095 | 039 ArAAZG
SB2021-040 | 44350 | 44400 | 050 | 045 |\ oo Au-SORA
SB-2021-040 | 444.00 | 44450 | 050 | 048 Au-SORA
SB-2021-040 | 44450 | 44505 | 055 | 052 Au-SORA
SB-2021-040 | 44505 | 44560 | 055 | 494 Au-SORA
SB-2021-040 | 44560 | 44650 | 090 | 13.90 Au-SORA
SB-2021-040 | 44650 | 447.00 | 050 | 554 JVein Au-SORA
SB-2021-040 | 447.00 | 44770 | 070 | 933 Au-SORA4
SB-2021-040 | 447.70 | 44820 | 050 | 1.02 Au-SORA
SB-2021-040 | 44820 | 44870 | 050 | 11.20 Au-SORA4
SB-2021-040 | 44870 | 44920 | 050 | 0.58 Au-SORA
SB-2021-040 | 449.20 | 45000 | 080 | 0.41 Au-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 450.00 | 451.00 | 1.00 | 0.30 AUF-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 451.00 | 45200 | 1.00 | 0.29 Ar-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 452,00 | 45250 | 050 | 127 Au-SORA
SB-2021-040 | 45250 | 45300 | 050 | 0.61 AUr-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 45300 | 45400 | 100 | 041 AUF-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 454.00 | 45550 | 150 | 033 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 45550 | 456.00 | 050 | 0.03 AUF-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 456.00 | 45665 | 065 | 0.10 Au-SORA4
SB-2021-040 | 45665 | 45720 | 055 | 451 Au-SORA
SB-2021-040 | 457.20 | 45770 | 050 | 0.48 Au-SCRA4
SB-2021-040 | 457.70 | 45850 | 080 | 0.18 AUFAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 45850 | 460.00 | 150 | 051 Au-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 460.00 | 461.00 | 100 | 0.26 | New BukZone AUFAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 461.00 | 46150 | 050 | 0.08 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 461.50 | 46200 | 050 | 0.03 AUFAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 462,00 | 46300 | 1.00 | 0.07 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 463.00 | 464.00 | 1.00 | 047 AUFAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 464.00 | 46500 | 1.00 | 0.04 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 465.00 | 46560 | 060 | 0.43 AUFAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 46560 | 46635 | 075 | 1.53 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 466.35 | 466.85 | 050 | 1.69 Au-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 466.85 | 467.50 | 065 | 0.78 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 467.50 | 468.00 | 050 | 0.29 Au-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 468.00 | 469.00 | 1.00 | 0.54 Au-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 469.00 | 47050 | 150 | 0.35 AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 47050 | 47150 | 1.00 | 0.5 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 47150 | 47240 | 090 | 001 AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 47240 | 47300 | 060 | 053 ArAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 473.00 | 47400 | 100 | 034 AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 474.00 | 47500 | 1.00 | 009 ArAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 47500 | 47650 | 150 | 0.04 AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 47650 | 47800 | 1.50 | 001 ArAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 478.00 | 479.00 | 1.00 | 0.01 AU-AAZS
SB-2021-040 | 479.00 | 47950 | 050 | 003 ArAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 47950 | 480.00 | 050 | 0.41 Au-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 480.00 | 48050 | 050 | 048 ArAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 48050 | 481.00 | 050 | 1.06 AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 481.00 | 48150 | 050 | 032 ArAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 481.50 | 48250 | 100 | 0.20 AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 48250 | 48400 | 1.50 | 001 AF-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 484.00 | 48550 | 150 | 051 AU-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 48550 | 487.00 | 150 | 001 AUr-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 487.00 | 48757 | 057 | 0.03 Au-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 48757 | 48850 | 093 | 0.36 AUr-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 48850 | 490.00 | 150 | 0.30 Au-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 490.00 | 49150 | 150 | 047 AUr-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 49150 | 493.00 | 150 | 039 | new Buk Zone Au-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 493.00 | 49400 | 1.00 | 5.6 ArAAZG
SB-2021-040 | 494.00 | 49465 | 065 | 0.16 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 494.65 | 49530 | 065 | 0.52 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 49530 | 4900 | 070 | 0.44 Au-AAS
SB-2021-040 | 496.00 | 49750 | 150 | 025 AFAAZG




SB2021-040 | 49750 | 499.00 | 150 | 008 AUAADG
SB-2021-040 | 499.00 | 50000 | 1.00 | 0.14 AU-AAZS
SB2021-040 | 50000 | 50050 | 050 | 005 AUAADG
SB-2021-040 | 50050 | 50145 | 095 | 091 Au-AAZG
SB2021-040 | 50145 | 50200 | 055 | 0.02 Au-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 502.00 | 50300 | 1.00 | 009 AU-AAZG
SB2021-040 | 503.00 | 50350 | 050 | 001 AULAADG
SB-2021-040 | 50350 | 50400 | 050 | 0.59 AU-AAZG
SB2021-040 | 50400 | 50450 | 050 | 0.4 AULAADG
SB2021-040 | 50450 | 50500 | 050 | 0.01 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 50500 | 50650 | 150 | 0.01 AUAADG
SB-2021-040 | 50650 | 507.70 | 120 | 001 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 507.70 | 50830 | 060 | 0.12 AULAADG
SB-2021-040 | 508.30 | 50920 | 090 | 0.58 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 50020 | 509.80 | 060 | 0.07 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 509.80 | 511.00 | 120 | 0.4 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 511.00 | 51150 | 050 | 4.09 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 51150 | 51200 | 050 | 1.07 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 51200 | 51250 | 050 | 553 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 51250 | 51400 | 150 | 0.08 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 51400 | 51550 | 150 | 009 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 51550 | 51700 | 150 | 0.66 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 517.00 | 51850 | 150 | 0.21 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 51850 | 52000 | 150 | 0.25 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 52000 | 52150 | 150 | 0.62 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 52150 | 52230 | 080 | 0.12 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 52230 | 52300 | 070 | 1.03 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 52300 | 52370 | 070 | 0.09 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 52370 | 52450 | 080 | 245 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 50450 | 52500 | 050 | 0.01 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 52500 | 52600 | 100 | 001 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 52600 | 52700 | 100 | 001 AU-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 527.00 | 52800 | 100 | 002 AwAADG
SB2021-040 | 508.00 | 529.00 | 1.00 | 0.05 | New BukZone Au-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 529.00 | 53050 | 150 | 0.01 AwAADG
SB2021-040 | 53050 | 531.00 | 050 | 0.94 AU-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 531.00 | 53150 | 050 | 0.56 AU-AAZG
SB2021-040 | 53150 | 53200 | 050 | 0.06 Au-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 532.00 | 53250 | 050 | 0.08 AU-AAZG
SB2021-040 | 53250 | 53350 | 1.00 | 0.9 Au-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 53350 | 53455 | 1.05 | 1.06 AU-AAZG
SB2021-040 | 53455 | 53510 | 055 | 0.33 AUAADG
SB-2021-040 | 535.10 | 53560 | 050 | 0.08 AU-AAZG
SB2021-040 | 53560 | 53610 | 050 | 0.04 Au-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 536.10 | 537.00 | 090 | 0.03 AU-AAZG
SB2021-040 | 537.00 | 53808 | 1.08 | 001 Au-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 538.08 | 53858 | 050 | 0.27 AU-AAZS
SB2021-040 | 53858 | 53008 | 050 | 0.33 AU-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 530.08 | 530.70 | 062 | 024 AU-AAZS
SB2021-040 | 530.70 | 54040 | 070 | 001 Au-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 54040 | 541.00 | 060 | 0.02 Au-AAZG
SB2021-040 | 541.00 | 54200 | 100 | 0.07 Au-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 542.00 | 54300 | 1.00 | 047 AU-AAZS
SB2021-040 | 54300 | 54380 | 080 | 0.4 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 543.80 | 54500 | 120 | 0.02 AU-AAZG
SB-2021-040 | 54500 | 54600 | 100 | 002 | yo Buik Zone AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 546.00 | 54700 | 100 | 0.04 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 547.00 | 54800 | 100 | 1.69 AULAADG
SB2021-040 | 548.00 | 54850 | 050 | 0.80 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 54850 | 54910 | 060 | 6.16 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 549.10 | 54965 | 055 | 1.04 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 54965 | 550.15 | 050 | 1.88 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 550.15 | 551.00 | 085 | 0.98 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 551.00 | 55150 | 050 | 58.00 AUGAADG
SB2021-040 | 55150 | 55200 | 050 | 0.48 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 55200 | 55300 | 100 | 0.32 VG Zone AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 553.00 | 55350 | 050 | 1.56 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 55350 | 55400 | 050 | 3.00 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 554.00 | 554.65 | 065 | 0.39 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 55465 | 55515 | 050 | 0.7 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 555.15 | 55565 | 050 | 1.26 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 55565 | 556.15 | 050 | 6.05 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 556.15 | 556.80 | 065 | 0.65 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 556.80 | 55800 | 120 | 055 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 558.00 | 559.00 | 1.00 | 0.03 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 550.00 | 55050 | 050 | 0.54 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 55050 | 560.30 | 080 | 0.18 AU-AADG
SB2021-040 | 560.30 | 561.00 | 070 | 0.01 AUAADG
SB2021-040 | 561.00 | 56200 | 100 | 0.02 Au-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 562.00 | 56350 | 150 | 0.1 AwAADG
SB2021-040 | 56350 | 56500 | 150 | 0.62 Au-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 565.00 | 566.00 | 1.00 | 0.1 AwAADG
SB-2021-040 | 566.00 | 566.75 | 0.5 | 1.9 | Bulkintercept AU-AAZB
SB-2021-040 | 566.75 | 567.30 | 055 | 0.06 AU-AAZG
SB2021-040 | 567.30 | 56820 | 090 | 0.04 Au-AADG
SB-2021-040 | 56820 | 568.70 | 050 | 043 AU-AAZG




SB-2021-040 | 568.70 | 569.70 | 1.00 0.03 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 569.70 | 571.00 | 1.30 0.04 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 571.00 | 57200 | 1.00 0.02 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 572.00 | 57270 | 0.70 0.03 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 572.70 | 57345 | 0.75 0.09 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 573.45 | 57400 | 055 0.07 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 574.00 | 57500 | 1.00 0.37 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 575.00 | 575.75 | 0.75 0.76 AUw-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 575.75 | 576.30 | 055 2.28 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 576.30 | 576.80 | 0.50 0.94 AUw-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 576.80 | 57740 | 0.60 0.52 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 57740 | 578.30 | 0.90 0.2 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 578.30 | 57885 | 055 0.89 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 578.85 | 57950 | 0.65 0.79 AUu-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 57950 | 580.00 | 050 0.57 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 580.00 | 580.70 | 0.70 0.19 AUu-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 580.70 | 581.50 | 0.80 0.63 AUu-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 58150 | 562.50 | 1.00 0.19 AUu-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 58250 | 583.00 | 0.50 0.79 AUu-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 583.00 | 58350 | 0.50 0.06 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 58350 | 584.00 | 0.50 1.27 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 584.00 | 58450 | 050 0.11 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 584.50 | 585.00 | 0.50 0.94 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 585.00 | 568550 | 0.50 028 | o Intercept AUu-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 58550 | 586.00 | 0.50 0.54 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 586.00 | 586.50 | 0.50 0.48 AUu-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 58650 | 587.50 | 1.00 0.08 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 587.50 | 589.00 | 1.50 0.36 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 589.00 | 58960 | 0.60 0.38 AU-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 589.60 | 59050 | 0.90 0.03 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 59050 | 591.85 | 1.35 0.02 AU-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 591.85 | 592.35 | 0.50 0.25 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 592.35 | 592.85 | 050 0.34 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 592.85 | 59350 | 0.65 1.99 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 59350 | 594.00 | 050 0.17 AU-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 594.00 | 59500 | 1.00 0.01 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 595.00 | 59650 | 1.50 0.09 AU-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 59650 | 597.00 | 050 0.51 Au-SCR4
SB-2021-040 | 597.00 | 597.80 | 0.80 0.35 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 597.80 | 599.00 | 1.0 0.43 Au-SCR4
SB-2021-040 | 599.00 | 59950 | 050 0.12 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 59950 | 600.00 | 050 0.66 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 600.00 | 600.60 | 0.60 0.12 AUu-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 600.60 | 601.30 | 0.70 0.05 AU-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 601.30 | 60250 | 1.20 0.01 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 60250 | 603.00 | 050 0.01 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 603.00 | 604.00 | 1.00 0.08 AU-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 604.00 | 60450 | 050 0.01 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 604.50 | 60500 | 050 0.26 AU-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 605.00 | 60550 | 050 0.56 Au-SCR4
SB-2021-040 | 60550 | 606.00 | 050 0.19 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 606.00 | 606.70 | 0.70 0.56 Au-SOR4
SB-2021-040 | 606.70 | 607.20 | 050 3.87 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 607.20 | 607.70 | 050 0.41 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 607.70 | 60850 | 0.80 0.56 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 60850 | 609.00 | 050 0.03 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 609.00 | 610.00 | 1.00 0.10 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 610.00 | 611.00 | 1.00 0.01 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 611.00 | 61200 | 1.00 0.01 AUu-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 612.00 | 61250 | 0.50 0.03 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 61250 | 613.10 | 0.60 0.63 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 613.10 | 61450 | 1.40 0.10 Au-SCR24
SB2001-040 | 61450 | 61520 | 070 | oog | Dulklntercept ACAADG
SB-2021-040 | 615.20 | 616.00 | 0.80 0.48 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 616.00 | 617.00 | 1.00 0.01 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 617.00 | 617.60 | 0.60 0.03 AUu-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 617.60 | 619.00 | 1.40 0.06 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 619.00 | 620.00 | 1.00 0.01 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 620.00 | 62150 | 1.50 0.02 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 62150 | 62250 | 1.00 0.06 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 62250 | 62350 | 1.00 0.09 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 62350 | 62500 | 1.50 0.17 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 625.00 | 62650 | 1.50 0.04 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 62650 | 627.20 | 0.70 0.26 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 627.20 | 627.75 | 055 1.78 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 627.75 | 62857 | 0.82 1.83 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 62857 | 62950 | 093 0.31 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 62950 | 631.00 | 1.50 0.01 AU-AA26
SB-2021-040 | 631.00 | 63250 | 1.50 0.13 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 63250 | 634.00 | 1.50 0.18 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 634.00 | 63550 | 1.50 0.09 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 63550 | 637.00 | 1.50 0.02 Au-AAZ6
SB-2021-040 | 637.00 | 63765 | 065 0.03 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 637.65 | 63840 | 0.75 1.89 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 63840 | 63890 | 050 1.05 Au-SCR4
SB-2021-040 | 638.90 | 63945 | 055 2.97 | Bukintercept Au-SCR4




SB-2021-040 | 639.45 [ 640.80 1.35 0.07 Au-AA26
SB-2021-040 [ 640.80 | 641.40 0.60 0.63 Au-SCR24
SB-2021-040 | 641.40 [ 642.00 0.60 0.55 Au-SCR24

Notes: Diamond drill hole SB-2021-040 has collar orientation of Azimuth 207; Dip -62.5.

